
 

 

Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender

SUPPLY AND INSTALL PERIMETER / SECURITY FENCING AND GATES TO

VARIOUS SITES FOR SALDANHA BAY MUNICIPALITY FOR A PERIOD ENDING

30 JUNE 2025.
Employer Tender Number: SBM 06/22/23

cidb Reference Number: 100078934

SALDANHA BAY LOCAL MUNICIPALITY INVITES TENDERS FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALL PERIMETER / SECURITY FENCING

AND GATES TO VARIOUS SITES FOR SALDANHA BAY MUNICIPALITY FOR A PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2025.

It is estimated that tenderers should have a cidb contractor grading of 3SQ or higher.

The Physical Address for collection of Tender documents is:

Buller/Investment Centre

15 Main Road

Vredenburg

7380

Documents may be collected during work hours after 08h00 on 05 September 2022

A non-refundable tender deposit of R172.50 payable by proof of deposit or cash is required on collection of the Tender documents.

Queries relating to the issues of these documents may be addressed to:

Gary James

Tel No. 0227016802

Fax No. 0227151518

E-mail. gary.james@sbm.gov.za

A compulsory clarification meeting with representitives of the Employer will take place at Skilpad  Hall, Esperia Street, Vredenburg

Sports Grounds, Erf 11788,  Vredenburg on 15 September 2022 starting at 11h00.

The closing time for receipt of Tenders is  12h00 on Friday, October 7, 2022.

Telephonic, Telegraphic, Telex, Facsimile, Emailed  and Late Tenders will not be accepted.

Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued.

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivering, opening and assessment of Tenders are stated in the Tender Data.


